CIN: U70101WB1986PTC041607

REGISTERED OFFICE: RAJA ROAD, P.O.SUKCHAR 24 PARGANAS (N), KOLKATA-700115

TEL: (91) (33) 2553-3160, 2523-2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553-2738 E-MAIL ID: compliance.paramsukh@gmail.com

Date: 05.09.2024

To,

BSE Limited,

**Listing Department** 

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Bldg, P.J. Tower,

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 500083

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: CENTEXT EQ

Sub: Submission of Disclosure required in accordance with Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoters/Promoter group.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 on acquisition of 70,70,125 (8.84%) Equity Shares of Century Extrusions Limited (Target Company).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledgement receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Paramsukh Properties Private Limited

PARAMSUKH PROPERTIES (P) LTD. Laxmi Kont Parwa

Laxmi Kant Parwa

Director

**Designation: Director** 

DIN: 03533525

Encl.: As above.

Copy to:

**Century Extrusions Limited** 

**Regd Office:** 

113, Park Street, 2nd Floor,

'N' Block, Kolkata-700016

CIN: U70101WB1986PTC041607

REGISTERED OFFICE: RAJA ROAD, P.O.SUKCHAR 24 PARGANAS (N), KOLKATA-700115 TEL: (91) (33) 2553-3160, 2523-2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553-2738 E-MAIL ID: <a href="mailto:compliance.paramsukh@gmail.com">compliance.paramsukh@gmail.com</a>

Annexure

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Century Extru	sions Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer : Paramsukh Properties Private Limited		
	Udyog Kendra Markets Lim	(India) Limited a ited with Parar d in terms of the o	algamation of Kutir nd Vintage Capital msukh Properties rder of the Hon'ble
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stoc Limited	k Exchange of Indi	a Limited and BSE
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	43,41,201	5.43%	5.43%
<ul> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> </ul>	NIL	NIL	NIL
<ul> <li>voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> </ul>	NIL , •	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	43,41,201	5.43%	5.43%

CIN: U70101WB1986PTC041607

RÉGISTERED OFFICE: RAJA ROAD, P.O.SUKCHAR 24 PARGANAS (N), KOLKATA-700115 TEL: (91) (33) 2553-3160, 2523-2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553-2738 E-MAIL ID: compliance.paramsukh@gmail.com

	1	1		
De	tails of acquisition/ <del>sale</del>			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold (due to amalgamation of Kutir Udyog Kendra (India) Limited and Vintage Capital Markets Limited with Paramsukh Properties Private Limited)	70,70,125	8.84%	8.84%
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	70,70,125	8.84%	8.84%
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,14,11,326	14.27%	14.27%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,14,11,326	14.27%	14.27%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market/off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)  Pursuant to a scheme of amalgamation of Kuti Udyog Kendra (India) Limited and Vintage Capita Markets Limited with Paramsukh Propertie Private Limited as approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal Kolkata Banch				

Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench.

CIN: U70101WB1986PTC041607

REGISTERED OFFICE: RAJA ROAD, P.O.SUKCHAR 24 PARGANAS (N), KOLKATA-700115 TEL: (91) (33) 2553-3160, 2523-2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553-2738 E-MAIL ID: <a href="mailto:compliance.paramsukh@gmail.com">compliance.paramsukh@gmail.com</a>

Date of acquisition of / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	80000000 Equity shares of Rs. 1 each	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	80000000 Equity shares of Rs. 1 each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	80000000 Equity shares of Rs. 1 each	

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under SEBI (LODR) Regulation 31.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Paramsukh Properties Private Limited

PARAMSUKH PROPERTIES (P) LTD.

Laxmi Kant Parwa Director

**Designation: Director** 

DIN: 03533525

Place: Kolkata Date: 05.09.2024